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First Semester for the Academic Year 1445 H — 2023/2024

—

Activities/dd x| Date Day No
27/08/2023 sun
Beginning of Classes 11/02/1445 ’
1
31/08/2023 Thu
Last day for adding courses 15/02/1445 ’
17/09/2023 Sun )
Start of major change requests and major selection 02/03/1445

2.0 WF)-  WP( )
Last day for withdrawal with (WP)/(WF) - 2:00 PM

. 2 - W( 05/10/2023 The. A
Last day for dropping course with (W) —2 PM 20/03/1445
Midterm Exams 15-19/10/2023 Sun-Thu 5
30/03-04/04/1445 -
. 2 - W( 19/10/2023 Th. 6
Last day for term withdrawal with (W) —2 PM 04/04/1445
01/11/2023 Wed-
Last day for major change request and major selection 17/04/1445
7

07/12/2023

—

10
18/12/2023 Mon.
Start of Final Exams 05/06/1445
31/12/2023 Sun.
Last day of final exam 18/06/1445
2.0 G- 01/01/2024 Mon-
Last day for entering and finalizing grades — 2:00 PM 19/06/1445
11
02/01/2024 Tue-
Extra chance requests 20/06/1445
03/01/2024 Wed-
Meetings of Academic Evaluation Committees 21/06/1445
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Second Semester for the Academic Year 1445 H — 2023/2024

11/02/2024

Activities/adxal! Date Day No
14/01/2024 S
Start of Second Semester 02/07/1445 un-
1
18/01/2024 Thu-
Last day for adding courses 06/07/1445

—

Start of major change and major selection requests 01/08/1445 sun- 3
. 2 - W( 21/02/2024 Wed.
Last day for dropping course with (W) -2 PM 11/08/1445
4
5
10-14/03/2024 Sun-Thu 6
Midterm Exams 29/08-04/09/1445 -
2 - W( 14/03/2024 Thu .
Last day for term withdrawal with (W) —2 PM 04/09/1445
8
15/04/2024 Mon-
Classes resumed after Eid Al Fitr vacation 06/10/1445
18/04/2024 Th 5
Last day for major change request and major selection 09/10/1445
—
2.0 WF)-  WP( ) 09/05/2024 Thu- 11
Last day for withdrawal with (WP)/(WF) - 2:00 PM 01/11/1445
19/05/2024
Start of Final Exams 11/11/1445 sun- 12
30/05/2024
Last day of final exam 22/11/1445 U 13
2.0 G- 02/06/2024 sun-
Last day for entering and finalizing grades — 2:00 PM 25/11/1445
03/06/2024
Extra chance requests 26/11/1445 Mon- 14
04/06/2024 Tue.
Meetings of Academic Evaluation Committees 27/11/1445
10/06/2024 Mon- 15
Last day for staff who doesn’t participate in summer 04/12/1445
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Summer Semester for the Academic Year 1445 H — 2023/2024
Activities/dJ\xal! Date Day No
23/06/2024 Sun-
Start of Summer term 17/12/1445
1
27/06/2024 Thu-
Last day for adding courses 21/12/1445
.2 - W( 11/07/2024 Th. 5
Last day for term withdrawal with (W) —2 PM 05/01/1446
14-15/07/2024 Sun-Mon
Midterm Exams 08-09/01/1446 -
3
2:0 OVF)-  WP( ) 08/08/2024 Th
Last day for withdrawal with (WP)/(WF) - 2:00 PM 04/02/1446
08-13/08/2024 Thu-Tue 4
Final Exams 04-09/02/1446 -
2.0 G- 14/08/2024 Wed-
Last day for entering and finalizing grades — 2:00 PM 10/02/1446
5
15/08/2024 Th.
End of Summer semester 11/02/1446
18/08/2024 sun. 6
Staff return from summer holiday 14/02/1446




